
METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: HAYMARKET to FOUR LANE ENDS
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Mondays to Fridays
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 05:05 05:15 05:30 05:41 05:47 05:53 05:59 06:05 06:11 06:17 06:23 06:28 06:34 06:40 06:46
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 05:13 05:23 05:38 05:49 05:55 06:01 06:07 06:13 06:19 06:25 06:31 06:36 06:42 06:48 06:54
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 05:15 05:25 05:40 05:51 05:57 06:03 06:09 06:15 06:21 06:27 06:33 06:38 06:44 06:50 06:56
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 05:17 05:27 05:42 05:53 05:59 06:05 06:11 06:17 06:23 06:29 06:35 06:40 06:46 06:52 06:58
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 05:20 05:30 05:45 05:56 06:02 06:08 06:14 06:20 06:26 06:32 06:38 06:43 06:49 06:55 07:01
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 05:24 05:34 05:49 06:00 06:06 06:12 06:18 06:24 06:30 06:36 06:42 06:47 06:53 06:59 07:05
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 05:26 05:36 05:51 06:02 06:08 06:14 06:20 06:26 06:32 06:38 06:44 06:49 06:55 07:01 07:07
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 05:30 05:40 05:55 06:06 06:12 06:18 06:24 06:30 06:36 06:42 06:48 06:53 06:59 07:05 07:11

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 06:52 06:58 07:04 07:10 07:16 07:22 07:28 07:34 07:40 07:46 07:52 07:58 08:04 08:10 08:16
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 07:00 07:06 07:12 07:18 07:24 07:30 07:37 07:43 07:49 07:55 08:01 08:07 08:13 08:19 08:25
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 07:02 07:08 07:14 07:20 07:26 07:32 07:39 07:45 07:51 07:57 08:03 08:09 08:15 08:21 08:27
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 07:04 07:10 07:16 07:22 07:28 07:34 07:42 07:48 07:54 08:00 08:06 08:12 08:18 08:24 08:30
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 07:07 07:13 07:19 07:25 07:31 07:37 07:46 07:52 07:58 08:04 08:10 08:16 08:22 08:28 08:34
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 07:11 07:17 07:23 07:30 07:36 07:42 07:51 07:57 08:03 08:09 08:15 08:21 08:27 08:33 08:39
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 07:13 07:19 07:25 07:33 07:39 07:45 07:54 08:00 08:06 08:12 08:18 08:24 08:30 08:36 08:42
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 07:17 07:23 07:29 07:37 07:43 07:49 07:59 08:05 08:11 08:17 08:23 08:29 08:35 08:41 08:47

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 08:22 08:28 08:34 08:40 08:46 08:52 09:02 09:08 09:14 09:20 09:26 09:32 09:38 09:44 09:50
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 08:31 08:37 08:43 08:49 08:55 09:01 09:10 09:16 09:22 09:28 09:34 09:40 09:46 09:52 09:58
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 08:33 08:39 08:45 08:51 08:57 09:03 09:12 09:18 09:24 09:30 09:36 09:42 09:48 09:54 10:00
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 08:36 08:42 08:48 08:54 09:00 09:06 09:14 09:20 09:26 09:32 09:38 09:44 09:50 09:56 10:02
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 08:40 08:46 08:52 08:58 09:04 09:10 09:17 09:23 09:29 09:35 09:41 09:47 09:53 09:59 10:05
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 08:45 08:51 08:57 09:03 09:09 09:15 09:22 09:28 09:33 09:39 09:45 09:51 09:57 10:03 10:09
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 08:48 08:54 09:00 09:06 09:12 09:18 09:25 09:31 09:35 09:41 09:47 09:53 09:59 10:05 10:11
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 08:53 08:59 09:05 09:11 09:17 09:23 09:29 09:35 09:39 09:45 09:51 09:57 10:03 10:09 10:15

Continued over…

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: HAYMARKET to FOUR LANE ENDS
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Mondays to Fridays (continued)
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 09:56 02 14 26 38 50 15:02 15:11 15:17 15:23 15:29 15:35 15:41
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 10:04 10 22 34 46 58 15:10 15:19 15:25 15:31 15:37 15:43 15:49
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 10:06 12 24 36 48 00 15:12 15:21 15:27 15:33 15:39 15:45 15:51
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 10:08 14 26 38 50 02 15:14 15:23 15:29 15:35 15:41 15:47 15:53
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 10:11 17 29 41 53 05 15:17 15:26 15:32 15:38 15:44 15:50 15:56
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 10:15 21 33 45 57 09 15:21 15:30 15:36 15:42 15:48 15:54 16:00
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 10:17 23 35 47 59 11 15:23 15:32 15:38 15:44 15:50 15:56 16:02
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 10:21 27 39 51 03 15 15:27 15:36 15:42 15:48 15:54 16:00 16:06

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 15:47 15:53 15:59 16:05 16:11 16:17 16:23 16:29 16:35 16:41 16:47 16:53 16:59 17:05 17:11
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 15:55 16:02 16:08 16:14 16:20 16:26 16:32 16:38 16:44 16:50 16:56 17:02 17:08 17:14 17:20
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 15:57 16:04 16:10 16:16 16:22 16:28 16:34 16:40 16:46 16:52 16:58 17:04 17:10 17:16 17:22
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 15:59 16:07 16:13 16:19 16:25 16:31 16:37 16:43 16:49 16:55 17:01 17:07 17:13 17:19 17:25
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 16:02 16:11 16:17 16:23 16:29 16:35 16:41 16:47 16:53 16:59 17:05 17:11 17:17 17:23 17:29
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 16:06 16:16 16:22 16:28 16:34 16:40 16:46 16:52 16:58 17:04 17:10 17:16 17:22 17:28 17:34
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 16:08 16:19 16:25 16:31 16:37 16:43 16:49 16:55 17:01 17:07 17:13 17:19 17:25 17:31 17:37
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 16:12 16:24 16:30 16:36 16:42 16:48 16:54 17:00 17:06 17:12 17:18 17:24 17:30 17:36 17:42

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 17:17 17:23 17:29 17:35 17:41 17:47 17:53 18:00 18:05 18:11 18:17 18:23 18:30 18:36 18:42
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 17:26 17:32 17:38 17:44 17:50 17:56 18:02 18:09 18:14 18:20 18:26 18:31 18:38 18:44 18:50
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 17:28 17:34 17:40 17:46 17:52 17:58 18:04 18:11 18:16 18:22 18:28 18:33 18:40 18:46 18:52
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 17:31 17:37 17:43 17:49 17:55 18:01 18:07 18:14 18:19 18:25 18:31 18:35 18:42 18:48 18:54
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 17:35 17:41 17:47 17:53 17:59 18:05 18:11 18:18 18:23 18:29 18:35 18:38 18:45 18:51 18:57
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 17:40 17:46 17:52 17:58 18:04 18:10 18:16 18:23 18:28 18:34 18:40 18:42 18:49 18:55 19:01
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 17:43 17:49 17:55 18:01 18:07 18:13 18:19 18:26 18:31 18:37 18:43 18:44 18:51 18:57 19:03
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 17:48 17:54 18:00 18:06 18:12 18:18 18:24 18:31 18:36 18:42 18:48 18:48 18:55 19:01 19:07

Continued over…

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: HAYMARKET to FOUR LANE ENDS
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Mondays to Fridays (continued)
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 18:50 19:05 19:12 19:20 35 50 05 20 23:50 00:05 00:35
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 18:58 19:13 19:20 19:28 43 58 13 28 23:58 00:13 00:43
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 19:00 19:15 19:22 19:30 45 00 15 30 00:00 00:15 00:45
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 19:02 19:17 19:24 19:32 47 02 17 32 00:02 00:17 00:47
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 19:05 19:20 19:27 19:35 50 05 20 35 00:05 00:20 00:50
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 19:09 19:24 19:31 19:39 54 09 24 39 00:09 00:24 00:54
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 19:11 19:26 19:33 19:41 56 11 26 41 00:11 00:26 00:56
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 19:15 19:30 19:37 19:45 00 15 30 45 00:15 00:30 01:00
BENTON, Ashleigh Grove, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:18 00:33 01:03
PALMERSVILLE, Great Lime Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:23 … …
NOTHUMBERLAND PARK, Interchange, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:28 … …
SHIREMOOR, Park Lane, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … SET 00:33 … …
WEST MONKSEATON, Earsdon Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:36 … …
MONKSEATON, Norham Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:39 … …
WHITLEY BAY, Station Square, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:46 … …
CULLERCOATS, John Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … DOWN 00:49 … …
TYNEMOUTH, Station Terrace, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 00:54 … …
NORTH SHIELDS, Northumberland Place, Stop "M" … … … … … … … … … 00:59 … …
MEADOW WELL, Howdon Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:05 … …
PERCY MAIN, Nelson Terrace, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … ONLY 01:08 … …
HOWDON, Tynemouth Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:11 … …
HADRIAN ROAD, Church Bank, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:14 … …
WALLSEND,Interchange, Stop 10 … … … … … … … … … 01:17 … …
WALKERGATE, Shields Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:22 … …
CHILLINGHAM ROAD, Shields Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:24 … …
BYKER, Brinkburn Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:29 … …
MANORS, New Bridge Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … … … … 01:33 … …

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: HAYMARKET to FOUR LANE ENDS
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Saturdays
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 05:10 05:25 05:40 05:55 06:10 06:25 06:35 06:50 02 14 26 38 50
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 05:18 05:33 05:48 06:03 06:18 06:33 06:43 06:58 10 22 34 46 58
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 05:20 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:35 06:45 07:00 12 24 36 48 00
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 05:22 05:37 05:52 06:07 06:22 06:37 06:47 07:02 14 26 38 50 02
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 05:25 05:40 05:55 06:10 06:25 06:40 06:50 07:05 17 29 41 53 05
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 05:29 05:44 05:59 06:14 06:29 06:44 06:54 07:09 21 33 45 57 09
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 05:31 05:46 06:01 06:16 06:31 06:46 06:56 07:11 23 35 47 59 11
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:35 06:50 07:00 07:15 27 39 51 03 15

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 17:50 35 50 05 20 23:50 00:05 00:35
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 17:58 43 58 13 28 23:58 00:13 00:43
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 18:00 45 00 15 30 00:00 00:15 00:45
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 18:02 47 02 17 32 00:02 00:17 00:47
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 18:05 50 05 20 35 00:05 00:20 00:50
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 18:09 54 09 24 39 00:09 00:24 00:54
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 18:11 56 11 26 41 00:11 00:26 00:56
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 18:15 00 15 30 45 00:15 00:30 01:00
BENTON, Ashleigh Grove, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:18 00:33 01:03
PALMERSVILLE, Great Lime Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:23 … …
NOTHUMBERLAND PARK, Interchange, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:28 … …
SHIREMOOR, Park Lane, Stop "A" … … … … … … SET 00:33 … …
WEST MONKSEATON, Earsdon Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:36 … …
MONKSEATON, Norham Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:39 … …
WHITLEY BAY, Station Square, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:46 … …
CULLERCOATS, John Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … DOWN 00:49 … …
TYNEMOUTH, Station Terrace, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:54 … …
NORTH SHIELDS, Northumberland Place, Stop "M" … … … … … … 00:59 … …
MEADOW WELL, Howdon Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:05 … …
PERCY MAIN, Nelson Terrace, Stop "A" … … … … … … ONLY 01:08 … …
HOWDON, Tynemouth Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:11 … …
HADRIAN ROAD, Church Bank, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:14 … …
WALLSEND,Interchange, Stop 10 … … … … … … 01:17 … …
WALKERGATE, Shields Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:22 … …
CHILLINGHAM ROAD, Shields Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:24 … …
BYKER, Brinkburn Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:29 … …
MANORS, New Bridge Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:33 … …

until

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: HAYMARKET to FOUR LANE ENDS
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Sundays
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 05:35 06:05 06:35 06:57 07:12 07:27 07:42 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 05:43 06:13 06:43 07:05 07:20 07:35 07:50 08:20 08:35 08:50 08:58 09:13 09:28 09:43 09:58
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:07 07:22 07:37 07:52 08:22 08:37 08:52 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 05:47 06:17 06:47 07:09 07:24 07:39 07:54 08:24 08:39 08:54 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:12 07:27 07:42 07:57 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 05:54 06:24 06:54 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:54 10:09
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 05:56 06:26 06:56 07:18 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:11 09:26 09:41 09:56 10:11
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:22 07:37 07:52 08:07 08:37 08:52 09:07 09:15 09:30 09:45 10:00 10:15

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Dep] 05 20 35 50 23:35 23:50 00:05 00:35
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 13 28 43 58 23:43 23:58 00:13 00:43
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Acorn Rd/Cairn Hotel 15 30 45 00 23:45 00:00 00:15 00:45
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "A" 17 32 47 02 23:47 00:02 00:17 00:47
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "A" 20 35 50 05 23:50 00:05 00:20 00:50
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, opp Majestic Wine 24 39 54 09 23:54 00:09 00:24 00:54
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "A" 26 41 56 11 23:56 00:11 00:26 00:56
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [arr] 30 45 00 15 00:00 00:15 00:30 01:00
BENTON, Ashleigh Grove, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:18 00:33 01:03
PALMERSVILLE, Great Lime Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:23 … …
NOTHUMBERLAND PARK, Interchange, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:28 … …
SHIREMOOR, Park Lane, Stop "A" … … … … … … SET 00:33 … …
WEST MONKSEATON, Earsdon Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:36 … …
MONKSEATON, Norham Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:39 … …
WHITLEY BAY, Station Square, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:46 … …
CULLERCOATS, John Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … DOWN 00:49 … …
TYNEMOUTH, Station Terrace, Stop "A" … … … … … … 00:54 … …
NORTH SHIELDS, Northumberland Place, Stop "M" … … … … … … 00:59 … …
MEADOW WELL, Howdon Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:05 … …
PERCY MAIN, Nelson Terrace, Stop "A" … … … … … … ONLY 01:08 … …
HOWDON, Tynemouth Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:11 … …
HADRIAN ROAD, Church Bank, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:14 … …
WALLSEND,Interchange, Stop 10 … … … … … … 01:17 … …
WALKERGATE, Shields Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:22 … …
CHILLINGHAM ROAD, Shields Road, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:24 … …
BYKER, Brinkburn Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:29 … …
MANORS, New Bridge Street, Stop "A" … … … … … … 01:33 … …

then at 
these times 
past each 

hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: FOUR LANE ENDS to HAYMARKET
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Mondays to Fridays
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 04:45 05:05 05:20 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:12 06:18 06:24 06:30 06:36 06:42 06:48 06:54 07:00
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 04:46 05:06 05:21 05:36 05:51 06:06 06:13 06:19 06:25 06:31 06:37 06:43 06:49 06:55 07:01
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 04:48 05:08 05:23 05:38 05:53 06:08 06:15 06:21 06:27 06:33 06:39 06:45 06:51 06:57 07:03
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 04:52 05:12 05:27 05:42 05:57 06:12 06:19 06:25 06:31 06:37 06:43 06:49 06:55 07:01 07:07
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 04:55 05:15 05:30 05:45 06:00 06:15 06:22 06:28 06:34 06:40 06:46 06:52 06:58 07:04 07:10
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 04:57 05:17 05:32 05:47 06:02 06:17 06:24 06:30 06:36 06:42 06:48 06:54 07:00 07:06 07:12
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 04:59 05:19 05:34 05:49 06:04 06:19 06:26 06:32 06:38 06:44 06:50 06:56 07:02 07:08 07:14
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 05:03 05:23 05:38 05:53 06:08 06:23 06:30 06:36 06:42 06:48 06:54 07:00 07:06 07:12 07:18

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 07:06 07:12 07:18 07:24 07:30 07:36 07:42 07:48 07:54 08:00 08:06 08:12 08:18 08:24 08:30
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 07:07 07:13 07:20 07:26 07:32 07:38 07:44 07:50 07:56 08:02 08:08 08:14 08:20 08:26 08:32
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 07:09 07:15 07:22 07:28 07:35 07:41 07:47 07:53 07:59 08:05 08:11 08:17 08:23 08:29 08:35
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 07:13 07:19 07:26 07:32 07:40 07:46 07:52 07:58 08:04 08:10 08:16 08:22 08:28 08:34 08:40
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 07:16 07:22 07:29 07:35 07:41 07:47 07:53 07:59 08:05 08:11 08:17 08:23 08:29 08:38 08:44
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 07:18 07:24 07:31 07:37 07:43 07:49 07:55 08:01 08:07 08:13 08:19 08:25 08:31 08:40 08:46
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 07:20 07:26 07:34 07:40 07:46 07:52 07:58 08:04 08:10 08:16 08:22 08:28 08:34 08:43 08:49
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 07:24 07:30 07:39 07:45 07:51 07:57 08:03 08:09 08:15 08:21 08:27 08:33 08:39 08:48 08:54

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 08:36 08:42 08:48 08:54 09:00 09:06 09:12 09:18 09:24 09:30 09:36 09:42 09:48 09:54 10:00
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 08:38 08:44 08:50 08:56 09:02 09:08 09:14 09:20 09:25 09:31 09:37 09:43 09:49 09:55 10:01
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 08:41 08:47 08:53 08:59 09:05 09:11 09:17 09:23 09:27 09:33 09:39 09:45 09:51 09:57 10:03
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 08:46 08:52 08:58 09:04 09:10 09:16 09:22 09:28 09:31 09:37 09:43 09:49 09:55 10:01 10:07
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 08:50 08:56 09:02 09:08 09:14 09:20 09:26 09:32 09:34 09:40 09:46 09:52 09:58 10:04 10:10
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 08:52 08:58 09:04 09:10 09:16 09:22 09:28 09:34 09:36 09:42 09:48 09:54 10:00 10:06 10:12
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 08:55 09:01 09:07 09:13 09:19 09:25 09:31 09:37 09:38 09:44 09:50 09:56 10:02 10:08 10:14
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 09:00 09:06 09:12 09:18 09:24 09:30 09:36 09:42 09:42 09:48 09:54 10:00 10:06 10:12 10:18

Continued over…

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: FOUR LANE ENDS to HAYMARKET
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Mondays to Fridays (continued)
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 10:06 10:12 10:18 10:24 10:30 42 54 06 18 30 15:42 15:50 16:04
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 10:07 10:13 10:19 10:25 10:31 43 55 07 19 31 15:43 15:52 16:06
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 10:09 10:15 10:21 10:27 10:33 45 57 09 21 33 15:45 15:55 16:09
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 10:13 10:19 10:25 10:31 10:37 49 01 13 25 37 15:49 16:00 16:14
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 10:16 10:22 10:28 10:34 10:40 52 04 16 28 40 15:52 16:04 16:18
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 10:18 10:24 10:30 10:36 10:42 54 06 18 30 42 15:54 16:06 16:20
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 10:20 10:26 10:32 10:38 10:44 56 08 20 32 44 15:56 16:09 16:23
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 10:24 10:30 10:36 10:42 10:48 00 12 24 36 48 16:00 16:14 16:28

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 16:18 16:30 16:42 16:50 16:58 17:04 17:10 17:16 17:22 17:28 17:34 17:40 17:46 17:52 17:58
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 16:20 16:32 16:44 16:52 17:00 17:06 17:12 17:18 17:24 17:30 17:36 17:42 17:48 17:54 18:00
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 16:23 16:35 16:47 16:55 17:03 17:09 17:15 17:21 17:27 17:33 17:39 17:45 17:51 17:57 18:03
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 16:28 16:40 16:52 17:00 17:08 17:14 17:20 17:26 17:32 17:38 17:44 17:50 17:56 18:02 18:08
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 16:32 16:44 16:56 17:04 17:12 17:18 17:24 17:30 17:36 17:42 17:48 17:54 18:00 18:06 18:12
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 16:34 16:46 16:58 17:06 17:14 17:20 17:26 17:32 17:38 17:44 17:50 17:56 18:02 18:08 18:14
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 16:37 16:49 17:01 17:09 17:17 17:23 17:29 17:35 17:41 17:47 17:53 17:59 18:05 18:11 18:17
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 16:42 16:54 17:06 17:14 17:22 17:28 17:34 17:40 17:46 17:52 17:58 18:04 18:10 18:16 18:22

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 18:04 18:10 18:16 18:22 18:28 18:34 18:40 18:46 18:52 18:58 19:04 19:12 19:22 19:30 19:37
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 18:06 18:12 18:18 18:23 18:29 18:35 18:41 18:47 18:53 18:59 19:05 19:13 19:23 19:31 19:38
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 18:09 18:15 18:21 18:25 18:31 18:37 18:43 18:49 18:55 19:01 19:07 19:15 19:25 19:33 19:40
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 18:14 18:20 18:26 18:29 18:35 18:41 18:47 18:53 18:59 19:05 19:11 19:19 19:29 19:37 19:44
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 18:18 18:24 18:30 18:32 18:38 18:44 18:50 18:56 19:02 19:08 19:14 19:22 19:32 19:40 19:47
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 18:20 18:26 18:32 18:34 18:40 18:46 18:52 18:58 19:04 19:10 19:16 19:24 19:34 19:42 19:49
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 18:23 18:29 18:35 18:36 18:42 18:48 18:54 19:00 19:06 19:12 19:18 19:26 19:36 19:44 19:51
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 18:28 18:34 18:40 18:40 18:46 18:52 18:58 19:04 19:10 19:16 19:22 19:30 19:40 19:48 19:55

Continued over…

then at 
these 
times 

past each 
hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: FOUR LANE ENDS to HAYMARKET
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Mondays to Fridays (continued)
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 52 07 22 37 23:37 23:52
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 53 08 23 38 23:38 23:53
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 55 10 25 40 23:40 23:55
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 59 14 29 44 23:44 23:59
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 02 17 32 47 23:47 00:02
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 04 19 34 49 23:49 00:04
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 06 21 36 51 23:51 00:06
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 10 25 40 55 23:55 …
HAYMARKET, John Dobson Street, Stop "B" … … … … … … 00:13
MONUMENT, Market Street, Stop "Z" … … … … … … SET 00:17
CENTRAL STATION, Neville Street, Stop "D" … … … … … … 00:21
GATESHEAD, Interchange, STAND "C" … … … … … … DOWN 00:27
GATESHEAD STADIUM, Sunderland Road, Stop "B" … … … … … … 00:31
FELLING, Sunderland Road, Stop "B" … … … … … … ONLY 00:33
HEWORTH, Interchange, STAND "C" … … … … … … 00:37

then at 
these 
times 

past each 
hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: FOUR LANE ENDS to HAYMARKET
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Saturdays
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 04:50 05:05 05:20 05:38 05:53 06:08 06:18 06:30 42 54 06 18 30
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 04:51 05:06 05:21 05:39 05:54 06:09 06:19 06:31 43 55 07 19 31
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 04:53 05:08 05:23 05:41 05:56 06:11 06:21 06:33 45 57 09 21 33
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 04:57 05:12 05:27 05:45 06:00 06:15 06:25 06:37 49 01 13 25 37
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 05:00 05:15 05:30 05:48 06:03 06:18 06:28 06:40 52 04 16 28 40
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 05:02 05:17 05:32 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:30 06:42 54 06 18 30 42
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 05:04 05:19 05:34 05:52 06:07 06:22 06:32 06:44 56 08 20 32 44
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 05:08 05:23 05:38 05:56 06:11 06:26 06:36 06:48 00 12 24 36 48

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 17:52 18:07 22 37 52 07 23:37 23:52
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 17:53 18:08 23 38 53 08 23:39 23:54
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 17:55 18:10 25 40 55 10 23:41 23:56
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 17:59 18:14 29 44 59 14 23:45 00:00
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 18:02 18:17 32 47 02 17 23:48 00:03
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 18:04 18:19 34 49 04 19 23:50 00:05
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 18:06 18:21 36 51 06 21 23:53 00:08
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 18:10 18:25 40 55 10 25 23:58 …
HAYMARKET, John Dobson Street, Stop "B" … … … … … … … … 00:13
MONUMENT, Market Street, Stop "Z" … … … … … … … … SET 00:17
CENTRAL STATION, Neville Street, Stop "D" … … … … … … … … 00:21
GATESHEAD, Interchange, STAND "C" … … … … … … … … DOWN 00:27
GATESHEAD STADIUM, Sunderland Road, Stop "B" … … … … … … … … 00:31
FELLING, Sunderland Road, Stop "B" … … … … … … … … ONLY 00:33
HEWORTH, Interchange, STAND "C" … … … … … … … … 00:37

then at 
these 
times 

past each 
hour

until

until

then at 
these 
times 

past each 
hour

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713



METRO Replacement Bus Service
Service 900: FOUR LANE ENDS to HAYMARKET
Sunday 4th August to Friday 30th August 2013 All journeys operated by Classic

Sundays
BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 06:07 06:37 07:03 07:25 07:40 07:53 08:25 08:40 08:55 09:10 09:20
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 06:08 06:38 07:04 07:26 07:41 07:54 08:26 08:41 08:56 09:11 09:21
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 06:10 06:40 07:06 07:28 07:43 07:56 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:23
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 06:14 06:44 07:10 07:32 07:47 08:00 08:32 08:47 09:02 09:17 09:27
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 06:17 06:47 07:13 07:35 07:50 08:03 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:30
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 06:19 06:49 07:15 07:37 07:52 08:05 08:37 08:52 09:07 09:22 09:32
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 06:21 06:51 07:17 07:39 07:54 08:07 08:39 08:54 09:09 09:24 09:34
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 06:25 06:55 07:21 07:43 07:58 08:11 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:28 09:38

BUS: Service Number 900 900 900 900 900 900
FOUR LANE ENDS, Interchange, STAND "G" [Dep] 20 35 50 05 23:20 23:35
LONGBENTON, Benton Park Road, Stop "B" 21 36 51 06 23:21 23:36
SOUTH GOSFORTH, Haddricksmill Road, nr Majestic Wine 23 38 53 08 23:23 23:38
ILFORD ROAD, Jesmond Dene Road, Stop "B" 27 42 57 12 23:27 23:42
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 30 45 00 15 23:30 23:45
WEST JESMOND, Osborne Road, nr Grosvenor Rd/Carlton Hotel 32 47 02 17 23:32 23:47
JESMOND, Osborne Road, Stop "B" 34 49 04 19 23:34 23:49
HAYMARKET, St. Mary's Place, Stop "A" [Arr] 38 53 08 23 23:38 …
HAYMARKET, John Dobson Street, Stop "B" … … … … … … 23:53
MONUMENT, Market Street, Stop "Z" … … … … … … SET 23:57
CENTRAL STATION, Neville Street, Stop "D" … … … … … … 00:01
GATESHEAD, Interchange, STAND "C" … … … … … … DOWN 00:07
GATESHEAD STADIUM, Sunderland Road, Stop "B" … … … … … … 00:11
FELLING, Sunderland Road, Stop "B" … … … … … … ONLY 00:13
HEWORTH, Interchange, STAND "C" … … … … … … 00:17

then at 
these 
times 

past each 
hour

until

Summer Blockade 2013 ‐ 900 PTT ‐ v2.0 *CORRECTED*
CD RTS 190713


